

67951-1

67951-1

No. 67951-1-I

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION I
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

VAHIT SAYLIK

Petitioner,

v.

DAVID WALKER and JANE DOE WALKER, husband and
wife,

Respondents.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENTS

Megan Otis Masonholder
WSBA #29495
Attorney for Respondents

Anderson Hunter Law Firm, P.S.
2707 Colby Avenue, Suite 1001
PO Box 5397
Everett, Washington 98206-3566
Telephone: (425) 252-5161
Facsimile: (425) 258-3345
Email: mmasonholder@andersonhunterlaw.com

3

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

I.	PROCEDURAL HISTORY	1
II.	COUNTERSTATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
III.	CONTERSTATEMENT OF ISSUES	7
IV.	LEGAL ARGUMENT	
	A. Standard of Review.....	8
	B. Trial Court Did not Abuse Discretion in Denial of Motion for Protective Order and Grant of Motion for Saylik’s Trial Attendance Telephonically.....	9
	C. Court’s Grant of Motion for Bond Pursuant to RCW 4.84.210 Was Proper.....	16
	D. Conclusion.....	18
V.	NO BASIS FOR AWARD OF FEES TO SAYLIK; FEES AWARDED TO WALKER WERE PROPER.....	19
VI.	WALKER REQUESTS ATTORNEYS’ FEES ON APPEAL.....	21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Arkison v. Ethan Allen, Inc.</i> , 160 Wash.2d 535, 538, 160 P.3d 13 (2007).....	9
<i>Bank of America, N.T. & S.A. v. Hubert</i> , 153 Wn.2d 102, 122, 101 P.3d 409 (2006).....	17,18
<i>Campbell v. A. H. Robins Co., Inc.</i> , 32 Wash.App. 98, 645 P.2d 1138 (1982).....	10,14
<i>Clarendon Trust v. Dwek</i> , 970 F.2d 990, 36 Fed. R. Evid. Serv. 183, 23 Fed. R. Serv. 3d 740 (1st Cir. 1992).....	11
<i>Delaney v. Canning</i> , 84 Wash.App. 498, 929 P.2d 475 (1997).....	21
<i>Esparza v. Skyreach Equipment, Inc.</i> 103 Wash.App. 916, 15 P.3d 188, rev. den. 144 Wn.2d 1004 (2000).....	10,14,15
<i>Garcia-Martinez v. City and County of Denver</i> , 392 F.3d 1187, 66 Fed. R. Evid. Serv. 59 (10th Cir. 2004).	11
<i>Hammond v. Braden</i> , 16 Wash.App. 773, 776, 559 P.2d 1357 (1977).....	12
<i>Kleyer v. Harborview Med. Ctr.</i> , 76 Wash.App. 542, 545, 887 P.2d 468 (1995).....	9
<i>Mills v. Dortch</i> , 142 N.J.Super. 410, 361 A.2d 606 (1976).....	12
<i>Noble v. Safe Harbor Family Pres. Trust</i> , 167 Wash.2d 11, 17, 216 P.3d 1007 (2009).....	9
<i>Palfy v. Rice</i> , 473 P.2d 606 (Alaska 1970); 8 C. Wright & A. Miller, Federal Practice s 2146 (1970).....	13
<i>Phelps Roofing Co. v. Johnson</i> , 368 S.W.2d 320 (Ky.1963).....	11

<i>Sutton v. Shufelberger</i> , 31 Wn.App. 579, 643 P.2d 920(1982).....	12,13
<i>Vannoy v. Pacific Power & Light Co.</i> , 59 Wash.2d 623, 369 P.2d 848 (1962).....	13
<i>White Coral Corporation v. Geyser Giant Clam Farms, LLC</i> , 145 Wn. App. 862 (2008).....	16

Rules

CR 32.....	...9,10,11,12, 13,14, 15
CR 43.....	10,14, 15
MAR 7.3.....	7,8, 20, 21
RAP 18, 18.9	21
FRCP 32(a)(3)(B)	12
FRCP 2(a)(3)(B).....	12

Statutes

RCW 4.84.185.....	21
RCW 4.84.210.....	2, 6, 7, 8, 16, 19
RCW 4.84.230.....	7, 19
